PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Change of Address				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			Jame	Execution Date			
AXELA INC.				04/30/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	AXELA INC.						
Street Address:	50 Ronson Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 105						
City:	Etobicoke, Ontario						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	M9W 1B3						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		7008794					
Patent Number:		7314749					
Patent Number:		6981445					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (703)739-9889							
Phone: 70373998							
Email:	dowell@dowellpc.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowel							
Address Line 1: 103 Orono							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 220 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13626, 14126, 14572				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wendy M. Slade arp				
Total Attachments: 1 source=13626.14126.14572.assigneeaddresschange#page1.tif							

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor :	GOH et al.
Patent No.:	7,008,794
Issue Date:	March 7, 2006
Docket No.:	13626
Inventor :	GOH et al.
Patent No.:	7,314,749
Issue Date:	January 1, 2008
Docket No.:	14126
Inventor :	CRACAUER et al.
Patent No.:	6,981,445
Issue Date:	January 3, 2006
Docket No.:	14572
Commissioner	for Patents

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir:

ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

AXELA INC., the assignee of record for the reference application moved effective April 30, 2010 to 50 Ronson Drive, Suite 105, Etobicoke, Ontario CANADA, M9W 1B3.

It would be appreciated if this were entered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for U.S. Patent no. 7,008,794.

Respectfully submitted,

DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

January 3, 2012

<u>/Wendy M. Slade/</u> Wendy M. Slade, Agent

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 103 Oronoco Street, Suite 220 Alexandria, VA 22314 Tel: 703-739-9888 Fax: 703-739-9889 E-mail: <u>dowell@dowellpc.com</u> Customer Number: 00293

RECORDED: 01/03/2012